The Board at its meeting held on 17th May 2023, on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, has appointed M/s R.J. Goel & Co., Cost 
Accountants as the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for the financial year commencing 1st April 
2023 at a remuneration of ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand Only), in addition to applicable taxes, etc.
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 
the remuneration as mentioned above, payable to the Cost Auditors 
has to be ratified by the shareholders of the Company.